

2012/13 Lenoir Community College Catalog Addendum
January 10, 2013

On page 23 the following information needs to be deleted:

Students planning to take CIS 110 or CIS 111 are required to take the computer skills placement test. To be exempt from the computer skills placement test and CIS 070, students must meet one of the criteria below (proper documentation must be on file):

- A. Acceptable placement test scores
- B. CLEP Information System and Computer Application score of 50 or higher
- C. IC3 Certification
- D. Successfully completed Computer Applications 1 in high school
- E. Post-secondary degree from a regionally accredited institution (Associate's degree)
- F. Successful completion of CIS 110 or higher at a regionally accredited institution

On page 28 of the catalog at the top of the page under Out of State Fee Schedule where it has other charges, the following sentence needs to be added:

Note: The College reserves the right to charge students additional costs associated with verification of student identity.

On page 327 the prerequisites and corequisites for NUR 213 need to be corrected to the following:

Prerequisites: State, NUR 111; Local, NUR 112, NUR 113, NUR 114, NUR 211, NUR 212, NUR 117, and BIO 275

Corequisites: Local, HUM/FA Elective

On page 73 the English A1010E program Pre-major courses under "Other Major Hours" should read:

Pre-major courses (3SHC) Choose 3 hours from the following:

On page 251 the prerequisites for BIO 168 should be corrected to the following:

Local, HS Chemistry with a "C" or better or BIO 094 or BIO 111 or BIO 163 or CHM 090 or CHM 094 or CHM 130 and CHM 130A

On page 159 the total transfer hours in the description of the Emergency Medical Science-Bridging program should be changed from 42 to 45. Under "Major Courses" the "Core courses" should be corrected from 6 to 7 required hours. Therefore, the total "Major Courses" hours should change from 9 to 10 and the "Credits required" at the bottom should change from 30 to 31. The "Total transfer credits" 43 to 45 and the "Total credits" for the program should be changed from 73 to 76.

On pages 270 and 271 the prerequisites and corequisites for the following courses need to be changed to:

CUL 112

Corequisites: Local, CUL 112A

CUL 150

Corequisites: Local, CUL 150A

CUL 230

Prerequisites: State, Take All: CUL 110 and CUL 140

Corequisites: Local, CUL 230A

CUL 160

Prerequisites: State, Take All: CUL 110 and CUL 140

CUL 170

Prerequisites: State, Take All: CUL 110 and CUL 140

On page 270 remove the course CUL 125.

On page 272 remove the course CUL 280.